                         RF SAW FILTER
RSF-110.592-280-7050-TR
page 1 of 3
RALTRON ELECTRONICS   10400 N.W.  33 r d  St reet    Miami ,  F lor ida 33172   U .S.A.
Tel: 305-593-6033  Fax: 305-594-3973  e-mail: sales@raltron.com  internet: http://www.raltron.com
Items Specification Unit
Center frequency(Fo) 110.592 MHz
Bandwidth 280 kHz
Insertion Loss, BW 4.5 dB max
Amplitude Ripple, BW 3.0 dB max
Group Delay Ripple, BW 700 ns max
Attenuation  Fo      ~  Fo ±0.280 MHz 3.0 dB max
 Fo ±1.150 MHz  ~  Fo ±1.728 MHz 10 dB min
 Fo ±1.728 MHz  ~  Fo ±1.828 MHz 30 dB min
 Fo ±1.828 MHz  ~  Fo ±3.456 MHz 35 dB min
 Fo + 3.456 MHz  ~  Fo +5.184 MHz 40 dB min
 Fo – 3.456 MHz  ~  Fo – 5.184 MHz 45 dB min
 Fo – 5.184 MHz 50 dB min
 Fo – 5.184 MHz  ~  Fo – 15.00 MHz 40 dB min
Impedance 50 ohm
Input power, Maximum 0 dBm
DC Voltage, Maximum 3 V
Operation Temperature -20°C to +70°C
Storage Temperature -40°C to +85°C
Dimension
                         RF SAW FILTER
RSF-110.592-280-7050-TR
page 2 of 3
RALTRON ELECTRONICS   10400 N.W.  33 r d  St reet    Miami ,  F lor ida 33172   U .S.A.
Tel: 305-593-6033  Fax: 305-594-3973  e-mail: sales@raltron.com  internet: http://www.raltron.com
Frequency Characteristics
                         RF SAW FILTER
RSF-110.592-280-7050-TR
page 3 of 3
RALTRON ELECTRONICS   10400 N.W.  33 r d  St reet    Miami ,  F lor ida 33172   U .S.A.
Tel: 305-593-6033  Fax: 305-594-3973  e-mail: sales@raltron.com  internet: http://www.raltron.com
REFLOW PROFILE
Reflow profile
Temperature Min Preheat TSMIN 150°C
Temperature Max Preheat TSMAX 200°C
Time (TSMIN to TSMAX) tS 60-180 sec.
Temperature TL 217°C
Peak Temperature TP 260°C
Ramp-up rate RUP 3°C/sec max.
Ramp-down rate RDOWN 6°C/sec max.
Time within 5°C of Peak Temperature  tP 10 sec.
Time t[25°C] to Peak Temperature  t[25°C] to Peak 480 sec.
Time  tL 60-150 sec.
 ENVIRONMENTAL
PARAMETER VALUE
MOISTURE SENSITIVITY LEVEL 1
RoHS-2 6/6 COMPLIANT & LEAD FREE
REACH SVHC COMPLIANT
HALOGEN-FREE COMPLIANT
ESD CLASSIFICATION LEVEL N/A
TERMINATION FINISH Au
                                                                                                      April 2016
Temp.
[°C]
Time [sec]
TP
TL
TSMAX
TSMIN
Ramp-up
Ramp-down
Critical Zone
TL to TP
t[25°C] to Peak
tS Preheat
tL
tP